
 

 

 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM | FALL 2025 SCHEDULE 
(SATURDAY MORNING) 

 

WEEK MEETING DATES MEETING DAYS COURSE TIME 

1 August 23, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7001-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

2 August 30, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7001-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

3 September 6, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7001-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

4 September 13, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7001-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

5 September 20, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7001-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

6 September 27, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7001-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

7 October 4, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7001-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

8 October 11, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7001-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

9 October 18, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7002-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

10 October 25, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7002-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

11 November 1, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7002-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

12 November 8, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7002-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

13 November 15, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7002-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

14 November 22, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7002-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

-- November 29, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7002-54 NO CLASS 
     

15 December 6, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7002-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
     

16 December 13, 2025 Saturday PMGT 7002-54 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM 
 

WHERE: Cal State LA Downtown  
801 S. Grand Ave. 6th Floor 

 Los Angeles, CA 90017 

The Fall 2025 program will meet in-person on the listed times and dates above. Each class is 2 units for a 
total of 4 units in the program. The instructor and participants will actively engage in discussions, 
activities, and lectures and utilize Canvas on a weekly basis. Program information such as the syllabus will 
be emailed to registered participants the week the program begins.  

As a result, it is required that all participants register for the program by 5:00 PM on Monday, 
August 4, 2025 to ensure they receive all crucial information prior to start the program. 

TUITION: $1,200.00 (does not include required course materials) 

For more information, please contact: Enrollment Services 
(213) 873-1351 
PaGEStudents@calstatela.edu 
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